# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Samuel Ben-Avraham		08/19/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Project Global Tradeshow, Inc.
Street Address:	416 West 14th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 3R
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10014
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2960891	PROJECT
Registration Number:	2889181	PROJECT
Serial Number:	78308932	PROJECT GLOBAL TRADE SHOWS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (218)725-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(218) 725-6840 Phone:

Email: mmarkusen@fryberger.com

Correspondent Name: Martha Markusen

Address Line 1: 302 West Superior Street

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Duluth, MINNESOTA 55802

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha Markusen
Signature:	/mmm/

900032494 **REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0243** 

Date:	09/22/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0244

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

**SAMUEL BEN-AVRAHAM**, an individual residing at 12 West 29<sup>th</sup> Street, #4, New York, New York 10001 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION #	REGISTRATION DATE
PROJECT	2960891	6/7/2005
PROJECT	2889181	9/28/2004
PROJECT GLOBAL TRADE	(PENDING) 78308932	File Date 10/3/2003
SHOW		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto **PROJECT GLOBAL TRADESHOW INC.** a New York corporation with offices at 416 West 14<sup>th</sup> Street – Suite 3R, New York, New York 10014 ("Assignee"), all of the right, title and interest in and to the above trademarks (the "Marks"), and all common law and statutory right, title and interest, together with all goodwill associated with the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements, together with the registrations and trademark applications of the Marks.

Assignor shall, for no additional consideration, execute such individual confirmatory assignment deeds, change of name or address certificates, or other documents prepared by Assignee necessary for the effectuation or recordation of the assignments and transfers contemplated by this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be effective as of this 19th day of August, 2005.

## SAMUEL BEN-AVRAHAM

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	) SS: )

On this 19th day of August, 2005, before me personally came SAMUEL BEN-AVRAHAM known to me and to me known as the same individual whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

Notary Public

My Commission Expires May 31, 2007

NY\ 5044832.1

ROBERT S. APPEL, NOTARY PUBLIC State of New York, No. 60-0084325 Qualified in Westchester County Cert. Filed in New York County Commission Expires May 31, 1989

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0245